



Board of Commissioners of Cook County

Legislation Details

File #: 18-3709 Version: 1 Name: ESSVR, LLC, Omaha, Nebraska

Type: Payment Approval Status: Approved

File created: 5/9/2018 In control: Board of Commissioners

On agenda: 6/6/2018 **Final action**: 6/6/2018

Title: PROPOSED PAYMENT APPROVAL

Department(s): County Clerk

Action: Payment of outstanding invoice

Payee: ESSVR, LLC, Omaha, Nebraska

Good(s) or Service(s): Voter Registration Management System (VRMS) software license

Fiscal Impact: \$25,563.87

Accounts: 11306:35165.520840

Contract Number(s):

Summary: The Cook County Clerk's Office is requesting approval of a payment in the amount of \$25,563.87 to ESSVR, LLC, the vendor for the Clerk's Office Voter Registration System. This payment is needed to pay for the licensing fee for the ongoing use of their Voter Registration Management System (VRMS) software. The Clerk's Office is currently working with the Office of the

Chief Procurement Officer to obtain a contract for the new fiscal year.

Sponsors:

Indexes: (Inactive) DAVID ORR, County Clerk

Code sections:

Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
6/6/2018	1	Board of Commissioners	approve	Pass